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NEWS RELEASE 
For Immediate Release 

Child Car Seat Clinics 
Wednesday, May 4, 2016 

Point Edward, ON - Lambton Public Health and community partners are holding 12 child car 
seat clinics in various Lambton County locations from early May until late October. 

Child car seats must be installed prior to attending the clinic. To ensure proper installation of the 
child restraint, parents and caregivers must bring their car seat manual, their vehicle manual 
and their child to the clinic.  

MAY 
Thursday, May 12 
9:30 a.m. - 12:00 noon 
Ontario Early Years 
Centre 
37 Morris St., Forest 
 
Tuesday, May 24 
9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
Thedford Fire Hall 
109 Pearl St., Thedford 
 
Tuesday, May 31 
1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. 
Bert A Logan Fire Hall 
1410 Wellington St., 
Sarnia 
 
JUNE 
Saturday, June 11 
9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
Lambton Public Health 
160 Exmouth St., Point 
Edward 
 

 
Thursday, June 16 
9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
Ontario Early Years   
420 Queen St., Petrolia 
 
Wednesday, June 22 
9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
Trinity Anglican Church 
5331 Nauvoo Rd., Watford 
 
JULY 
Wednesday, July 20 
3 p.m. - 5 p.m.  
Corunna OPP 
392 Lyndoch St., Corunna 
 
AUGUST 

Wednesday, August 10 
9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
Lambton Public Health 
160 Exmouth St., Point 
Edward 
 
 

SEPTEMBER 
Wednesday, September 7 
9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
Lambton Public Health 
160 Exmouth St., Point 
Edward 
 
Thursday, September 29 
9:30 a.m. - 12 Noon 
Ontario Early Years Centre 
37 Morris St., Forest 
 
OCTOBER 
Wednesday, October 5 
9:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. 
Clifford Hansen Fire Hall 
240 East St., Sarnia 
 
Wednesday, October 26 
3:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. 
Corunna OPP 
392 Lyndoch St., Corunna 

The event is sponsored by Lambton Public Health, North Lambton Community Health Centre, 
Sarnia Police Services, Point Edward Fire & Rescue, Ontario Provincial Police, Sarnia Fire and 
Rescue Services, and the Ontario Ministry of Transportation. 
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For more information on child car seat safety, call Lambton Public Health at 519-344-2062 ext. 
2346, toll free 1-800-387-2882 or visit www.lambtonhealth.on.ca. 
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Please contact: 
Kelley Elliott  
Health Promoter  
County of Lambton  
519-344-2062 x 2346 
kelley.elliott@county-lambton.on.ca 


